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Joe Harn <joe.ham@edcgov.us> Mon, Mar 21, 2016 at 4:02PM 
To: Brian Veerkamp <brian.veerkamp@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, Shiva Frentzen 
<shiva.frentzen@edcgov.us>, Ronald Mikulaco <ron.mikulaco@edcgov.us>, Michael Ranalli 
<michael.ranalli@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, The 
BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE <bosfive@edcgov.us>, 
Lany Combs <lany.combs@edcgov.us>, Michael Ciccozzi <michael.ciccozzi@edcgov.us> 
Cc: EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, Jim Mitrisin <jim.mitrisin@edcgov.us>, Kim Dawson 
<kim.dawson@edcgov.us>, Laura Schwartz <laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>, Shawne Corley 
<shawne.corley@edcgov.us>, Karl Weiland <Karl. Weiland@edcgov.us> 

The CAO's recommendation is a policy decision for your Board. 

Regarding tax revenues in the Missouri Flat area, in 2002, the Board of 
Supervisors pledged 85°/o of the "new" property tax and sales tax generated in the 
Missouri Flat area to fund the Missouri Flat Master Circulation Plan. A number 
of land use decisions and transportation planning decisions have been made based 
on these pledged revenues. Accordingly, the County does not have a great deal of 
incremental tax revenue to share with the City from the Missouri Flat area. 

Joe Harn 
Auditor-Controller 
ElDorado County 

Jim Mitrisin - El Dorado County <jim.mitrisin@edcgov.us> Mon, Mar 21, 2016 at 4:36 PM 
To: Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> 
Cc: Brian Veerkamp <brian.veerkamp@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, Shiva Frentzen 
<shiva.frentzen@edcgov.us>, Ronald Mikulaco <ron.mikulaco@edcgov.us>, Michael Ranalli 
<michael.ranalli@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, The 
BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE <bosfive@edcgov.us>, 
Lany Combs <lany.combs@edcgov.us>, Michael Ciccozzi <michael.ciccozzi@edcgov.us>, EDC COB 
<edc.cob@edcgov.us>, Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us>, Laura Schwartz <laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>, 
Shawne Corley <shawne.corley@edcgov.us>, Karl Weiland <Kari.Weiland@edcgov.us> 

Thank you. We'll get this added to Item 34 on tomorrow's agenda. 

Jim Mitrisin 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
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